PCB Model                            Terminal Block Model
Features
 4:1 wide Input range option 9~36V,18~75V & 43~160V
 Rail EN50155 compliance pending
 Single output options, 3.3 ~ 48vdc
 Industry Standard  Half-Brick package
 High efficiency up to 90%
 Regulated output & Short circuit protection

CAUTION: This power module is not internally fused. An input line fuse must always be used.
Output Current Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage Min. load Full load
Output (3) (4)
Ripple & Noise
No Load (2)
Input Current
Eff (3)
(%)
Capacitor (5)
Load max.
HAE150-24S3P3WP 9 ~ 36 V 3.3 V 0mA 40 A  75mVp-p 20mA 88 121000μF
HAE150-24S05WP 9 ~ 36 V 5 V 0mA 28 A  75mVp-p 25mA 90 56000μF
HAE150-24S12WP 8.5 ~ 36 V 12 V 0mA 12 A 100mVp-p 25mA 90 10000μF
HAE150-24S15WP 8.5 ~ 36 V 15 V 0mA 9.5 A 100mVp-p 25mA 91 6300μF
HAE150-24S24WP 8.5 ~ 36 V 24 V 0mA 6A 200mVp-p 25mA 90 2500μF
HAE150-24S28WP 8.5 ~ 36 V 28 V 0mA 5 A 200mVp-p 25mA 90 1700μF
HAE150-24S48WP 8.5 ~ 36 V 48 V 0mA 3 A 300mVp-p 25mA 90 620μF
HAE150-48S3P3WP 16.5 ~ 75 V 3.3 V 0mA 40 A  75mVp-p 15mA 89 121000μF
HAE150-48S05WP 16.5 ~ 75 V 5 V 0mA 30 A  75mVp-p 15mA 91 60000μF
HAE150-48S12WP 16.5 ~ 75 V 12 V 0mA 13 A 100mVp-p 20mA 91 10800μF
HAE150-48S15WP 16.5 ~ 75 V 15 V 0mA 10 A 100mVp-p 20mA 91 6600μF
HAE150-48S24WP 16.5 ~ 75 V 24 V 0mA 6.5A 200mVp-p 20mA 91 2700μF
HAE150-48S28WP 16.5 ~ 75 V 28 V 0mA 5.5 A 200mVp-p 20mA 91 1900μF
HAE150-48S48WP 16.5 ~ 75 V 48 V 0mA 3.2 A 300mVp-p 25mA 91 660μF
HAE150-110S3P3WP 43 ~ 160 V 3.3 V 0mA 43 A  75mVp-p 10mA 88 130000μF
HAE150-110S05WP 43 ~ 160 V 5 V 0mA 32 A  75mVp-p 10mA 90 64000μF
HAE150-110S12WP 43 ~ 160 V 12 V 0mA 15 A 100mVp-p 10mA 90 12500μF
HAE150-110S15WP 43 ~ 160 V 15 V 0mA 12 A 100mVp-p 10mA 90 8000μF
HAE150-110S24WP 43 ~ 160 V 24 V 0mA 7.5 A 200mVp-p 10mA 90 3100μF
HAE150-110S28WP 43 ~ 160 V 28 V 0mA 6.5 A 200mVp-p 10mA 90 2300μF
HAE150-110S48WP 43 ~ 160 V 48 V 0mA 3.8 A 300mVp-p 10mA 90 790μF





 4
Plastic case mechanical drawing: ( 110V input )
Part number structure:
HAE 150 - 48 S 05 W
SERIES NAME Output Power  Input Voltage Output Quantity Output Voltage 4:1 Input Range
 150Watts  24:
48:
110:
8.5~36VDC
9~36VDC
16.5~75VDC
43~160VDC
S: Single 3P3:
05:
12:
15:
24:
28:
48:
3.3VDC
5VDC
12VDC
15VDC
24VDC
28VDC
48VDC
- P Y C HS
 Remote ON/OFF and
pin length Options
Sync pin
Options
Case pin
Options Heat-Sink Mounting Options
 L: Negative logic, 0.145” pin length
P: Positive logic, 0.200” pin length
S: Positive logic, 0.145” pin length
Y: Sync pin C: Case pin TH: Through hole type.(no thread)
 (1)
HS: H=0.45” Vertical, 7G-0021A-F
HS1: H=0.24” Horizontal, 7G-0022A-F
HS2: H=0.24” Vertical, 7G-0023A-F
HS3: H=0.45” Horizontal, 7G-0024A-F
T: Terminal block(2)
TDR: Terminal block with Din Rail Clip(2)
TF: Terminal block with EMC filter(2) (3)
TFDR: Terminal block with EMC filter and Din Rail Clip(2) (3)
(1) The module can’t equip Heat-sink with TH option.
(2) No Y and C function for terminal block type.
(3) EMI filter meet EN55011, EN55022 Class A.
1. All dimensions in inch (mm)
2. Tolerance :x.xx±0.02 (x.x±0.5)
x.xxx±0.01 (x.xx±0.25)
3. Pin pitch tolerance ±0.01 (0.25)
4. Pin dimension tolerance ±0.004(0.1)
PIN CONNECTION
PIN Define Diameter
1 - INPUT 0.04 Inch
2 CASE (option) 0.04 Inch
3 CTRL 0.04 Inch
4 + INPUT 0.04 Inch
5 - OUTPUT 0.08 Inch
6 - SENSE 0.04 Inch
7 TRIM 0.04 Inch
8 + SENSE 0.04 Inch
9 + OUTPUT 0.08 Inch
10 SYNC (option) 0.04 Inch
EXTERNAL OUTPUT TRIMMING
Output can be externally trimmed by
using the method shown below.
7
8
TRIM UP
6